TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900459509

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
World Trade Golden Nugget LTD.		06/08/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ES Assets LLC	
Street Address:	2114 Avenue S	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85116289	SILVER ON THE ROCKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9173648640

Email: eddie@esassets.com

Correspondent Name: Ezra Shabot **Address Line 1:** 2114 Avenue S

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	owner
SIGNATURE:	/es/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED - SILVER ON THE ROCKS US assignment document#page1.tif source=SIGNED - SILVER ON THE ROCKS US assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900463908 REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd. of 12 East 46th Street. New York, NY 10017 wishes to assign and transfer to E5 Assets LLC, of 2114 Avenue 5., Brooklyn, New York, NY 11229, any rights that it may have acquired in the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd., acknowledges that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claim to the said ES Assets LLC all the right, title and interest of the said World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd., in and to the said trade-marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to any application for registration and any registration of such trade-marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd., had this sale, assignment, transfer and quit claim not been made.

EXECUTED at Brooklyn, New York, this 8th day of June, 2018.

World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd.

Eddie Shabot

Authorized officer

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark		Reg. No.	
SILVER ON THE ROC	KS	4091859	
Jewelry made in who	ole or significant part o	fsilver	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 07/24/2018